
Employee Wellness Committee 

Members/Champs 

Name Location Contact Information 
Wellness 

Coordinator 
River Block – 

Wellness 
715-421-8428 

Wellness@woodcountywi.gov  

Lacey Piekarski River Block – 
Human Services 

715-421-8927 
Lacey.Piekarski@woodcountywi.gov  

Kirsten Wentzel River Block – 
Human Services 

715-421-8630 
Kirsten.Wentzel@woodcountywi.gov  

Ryan Soyk Cornerstone – 
Human Services 

715-387-5206 
Ryan.Soyk@woodcountywi.gov  

Macy Mancl River Block – 
Health Dept. 

715-421-8980 
Macy.Mancl@woodcountywi.gov  

Barb Peeters River Block – Land 
& Water  

715-421-8475 
Barb.Peeters@woodcountywi.gov  

Monica 
Anderson 

Riverblock – Parks 
& Forestry 

715-421-8425 
Monica.Anderson@woodcountywi.gov  

Tara Feltz Edgewater Haven 
Nursing Home 

715-421-8336 
Tara.Feltz@woodcountywi.gov  
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